
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-3726 Name: University of Chicago on behalf of the Applied Data
Fellowship (“ADF”)

Status:Type: Agreement Amendment Approved

File created: In control:6/23/2023 Finance Committee

On agenda: Final action:10/19/2023 11/16/2023

Title: PROPOSED AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Bureau of Administration, Research Operations and Innovation (“ROI”)

Other Part(ies):  University of Chicago on behalf of the Applied Data Fellowship (“ADF”) within its
Harris School of Public Policy, Chicago, Illinois

Request:  Authorization to extend for two (2) years, and increase by $1,575,000.00 an interagency
agreement

Good(s) or Service(s):  Professional Services

Agreement period:  8/1/2022 - 11/30/2023 - 11/30/2023, 11/1/2023 - 11/30/2025

Fiscal Impact:  Up to $787,500.00 per year for a total possible impact of $1,575,000.00 over two(2)
years

Accounts:  11000.1002.14940.520830; 11000.1032.10155.520830; 11000.1031.10155.520830;
11100.1205.33915.520830; 11286.1027.60162.520830; 11000.1013.10155.520830;
11900.1013.54325.520830

Agreement Number(s):  n/a

Summary:  This Agreement between Cook County Bureau of Administration and the University of
Chicago, on behalf of the Applied Data Fellows program (“ADF”) within the Harris School of Public
Policy, will allow Cook County to amplify its social impact by providing for additional data analysis and
of County operations and programs. This Agreement allows for up to nine (9) Fellows annually to
embed within departments. The University of Chicago selects Fellows with an MA, BA, or comparable
degree in computational science, public policy, data analytics, or similar area of study for this
program. The annual fiscal impact is up to $787,500.00 for a total fiscal impact of $1,575,000.00.
Fellows for the 2023-2024 year will be placed within the Bureau of Economic Development, Bureau of
Human Resources (pending), Justice Advisory Council, Bureau of Asset Management, and
Department of Human Rights and Ethics.

Sponsors:

Indexes: ZAHRA ALI, Chief Administrative Officer, Bureau of Administration

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners11/16/2023 1 Pass

recommend for approvalFinance Committee11/15/2023 1 Pass

referBoard of Commissioners10/19/2023 1 Pass

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

